RESOLUTION No. - 223293 (R79-1917)
Adopted on —APR 17 1-9-79

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 2, dated February 7, 1979,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

No. 766132 , lssued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and T. B. Penick & Sons, Inc.,
for the CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS IN 7000 BLOCK OF COUNTRY
CLUB DRIVE, LA JOLLA, CA (STORM DRAIN REPAIR), said contract
having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document
No. 764842, be and the same is hereby approved; and the
changes therein set forth, amounting to an increase in the
contract price of $11,700 and an extension of time of 20

work days extending the completion to 80 working days, be and

the same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

/Janis Sammartino Gardner,
JSG:1lco:823.5 .
4/2/79
Or.Dept.:E&D

0226G%

cc-1265-B {REV. 12-76)



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diegoon ........ ,APR 17 1979
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell
Maureen F. O'Connor
Bill Lowery
Leon L. Williams
Fred Schnaubelt
Tom Gade
Larry Stirling
Lucy Killea
Mayor Pete Wilson

QQ‘DQQQDDD
OoOoooooooo
DD%DDD%%Q
ooogooooo

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of 6an Diego, California .

(Beal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

... » Deputy.
1
7 FOREN
Office of the City Cletk, 5an Diego, California’ | Ty
T s
e

Resolution o303 APR71771979
Adopted . -

Number

€C-1276 (REV, 10-78)

003



RECEIVED
CITY CLERK"S OFFICE

973 APR -4 PM I: 43

SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

LW



